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S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obt %age Remarks
1 1285 RAIEES AHMED 08/01/1999 GULAM MOHD KHAN PERMEENA BEGUM  MANGOTA OM 10TH 500 344 68.80%

2 735 NEERAJ SINGH 01/01/2000 RAJINDER SINGH KANTA DEVI KOTI OM 10TH 500 342 68.40%

3 1557 SHIV KUMAR 2/16/2000 MOHINDER KUMAR GITA DEVI PERSHULLA OM 10TH 500 339 67.80%

4 623 AQIB HUSSAIN 01/04/2002 MOHD YOUSAF ATRI BEGUM  DHARYOUTH  OM/ST 10TH 500 336 67.20%

5 1353 AHRAZ AHMED 03/03/2001 GHULAM HASSAN SHAH BEGAMA BEGUM BHALWANA OM 10TH 500 327 65.40%

6 1009 PERVAIZ AHMED 01/01/1998 NAZIR AHMED FAREEDA BEGUM  MUNDHAR OM 10TH 500 322 64.40%

7 674 BIPAN SINGH 02/02/1998 PARBHAT SINGH RANU DEVI KOTLI OM 10TH 500 321 64.20%

8 418 SALINDER KUMAR 06/02/2001 SATISH RAJ SANTOSHA DEVI  TANTNA OM 10TH 500 312 62.40%

9 839 DARSHAN SINGH 15/3/2001 SURJEET SINGH AMERIKU DEVI  HUD OM 10TH 500 312 62.40%

10 327 TALIB HUSSAIN 02/03/2000 MOHD SHAFI MIRYAM BEGUM  BHAGWAH OM 10TH 500 310 62.00%

11 411 AMAN RAINA 01/09/2000 SUBASH CHANDER LALITA DEVI   KOTLI OM 10TH 500 309 61.80%

12 160 BRIJPAL SINGH 03/12/1999 SUNEET SINGH PIYARY DEVI   KORRARA OM 10TH 500 307 61.40%

13 1060 ANKUSH SINGH 08/02/2001 RANJEET SINGH SURINDRA DEVI  PARYOTE OM 10TH 500 306 61.20%

14 575 SIARJIVAN SINGH 03/03/1998 DHARAM SINGH SUSHMA DEVI BHAGWAH OM 10TH 500 299 59.80%

15 440 BHAGWAN SINGH 20/04/2000 BIR SINGH RITA DEVI  DHAR OM 10TH 500 295 59.00%

16 918 SIKEENA BANOO 10/03/1998 ALI MOHD BUTT SAJIA BEGUM DHARA FEMALE 10TH 500 208 41.60%

17 1150 SHAKEELA AKHTER 05/05/1995 GH MOHD MALIK JAWAHIRA BEGUM  BHARATH FEMALE 10TH 500 196 39.20%

18 319 ANKUSH KUMAR 23/04/1999 KULDEEP SINGH BHAGWANA DEVI BHELLA SC 10TH 500 274 54.80%

19 1098 GULZAR AHMED 11/01/1998 TAJ MOHD BEERA BAGUM  CHAMPEL ST 10TH 500 217 43.40%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obt %age Remarks
1 197 NEERAJ SHARMA 01/01/2000 PRITHVI RAJ SHARMA NEEMA DEVI GADHETER (B) OM 10TH 500 291 58.20%

2 995 DANISH GHANI 25/04/1997 ABDUL GHANI RABIA BEGUM ANWARABAD( DODA) OM 10TH 500 291 58.20%

3 1578 MOHD ASHRAF 6/6/1999 ABDUL LATIEF LONE HANIFA BEGUM MALWANA OM 10TH 500 291 58.20%

4 261 NITAN KATOCH 26/11/1999 RAJINDER SINGH MEENU DEVI BIJARNI OM 10TH 500 287 57.40%

5 1473 PARSHOTAM KUMAR 02/02/2000 OMI CHAND BIMLA DEVI BARRI OM 10TH 500 284 56.80%

6 885 SAHIL SHARMA 05/03/1999 GIRDHARI LAL RAMKALI DEVI BIJARNI OM 10TH 500 284 56.80%

7 240 RAIEES AHMED 21/02/1997 ABDUL WAHID WANI PERVEENA BEGUM MANGOTA OM 10TH 500 283 56.60%

8 882 SHAHID SALEEM 03/08/1999 GHULAM HASSAN KULSOOM BEGUM  TOPNEEL OM 10TH 500 282 56.40%

9 771 JAVED AHMED 01/01/2000 SAB DIN FATIMA BEGUM PERYOTE OM 10TH 500 281 56.20%

10 1410 GULSHAN AHMED 30/05/1999 MOHD SABHAR  SHARIEFA BEGUM MUNDHAR OM 10TH 500 280 56.00%

11 820 IBRAR HUSSAIN 04/01/2000 BASHIR AHMED SHAMA BEGUM BUGRANA SAROOR OM 10TH 500 279 55.80%

12 363 SUNIL KUMAR 27/02/2000 BABU RAM RAM DEVI KHULUHAND OM 10TH 500 276 55.20%

13 714 SOHIL KUMAR 04/03/2000 HARI RAM BREHMAN SHARMA SILMA DEVI KULUHAND OM 10TH 500 275 55.00%

14 834 SHAKEER AHMED 02/01/2001 AKHTER  HUSSAIN  ZREENA BEGUM MALHORI OM 10TH 500 272 54.40%

15 983 SAJAD HUSSAIN 10/04/1998 ABDUL LATIEF PARRY HANIFA BEGUM  MALWANA OM 10TH 500 270 54.00%

16 103 ZAKIR HUSSAIN 5/3/1997 ABDUL GANI LONE SAMENA BEGUM GUNDNA OM 10TH 500 268 53.60%

17 274 IMTIAZ AHMED 25/06/1999 HAFIZULLAH SAYEDA BEGUM BIJARNI OM 10TH 500 267 53.40%

18 775 AQIB ALI ZAKIR 09/05/2001 ZAKIR HUSSAIN SAMEEMA BEGUM SARAK OM 10TH 500 263 52.60%

19 1418 WASEEM UL SHARIEF 30/05/1998 MOHD SHARIEF FATMA BEGUM MUNDHAR OM 10TH 500 263 52.60%

20 171 JHANGER AHMED 25/03/1999 MOHD AKBAR LONE REHMTA BEGUM ABLIMASRI OM 10TH 500 261 52.20%
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S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 647 ISHAQ AHMED 1/5/1998 LASSA DAR FATIMA BEGUM UDHYANPUR OM 10TH 500 333 66.60%

2 1579 MOHD ASHRAF 9/6/1999 ABDUL LATIEF LONE HANIFA BEGUM MALWANA OM 10TH 500 291 58.20%

3 826 ABID KHAN 3/7/2001 MOHD IQBAL MUMTAZA BEGUM MALHORI OM 10th 500 278 55.60%

4 1456 WASEEM AHMAD 4/18/1988 ABDUL AZIZ RAZIA BEGUM DODA OM 10TH 500 267 53.40%

5 394 SURJEET KUMAR 1/15/2001 TARA CHAND SHANKUTLLA DEVI PARYOTE OM 10th 500 265 53.00%

6 687 MOHD YASIR 5/2/1998 MOHD  RAFIQ WANI HAFIZA BEGUM SHAHPURA OM 10TH 500 262 52.40%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 781 YOUGASH SINGH 12/12/1998 SURJEET SINGH SONJOKTA DEVI BEOLI OM 10th 500 256 51.20%

2 1563 SAJID HUSSAIN 8/29/1998 GHULAM MOHD BATT ZANFA BEGUM HANCH OM 10TH 500 255 51.00%

3 1439 MOHD YASEEN 5/20/1998 MANZOOR AHMED FARIDA BEGUM BIJARNI OM 10TH 500 255 51.00%

4 578 BHARAT BUSHAN 4/3/1999 TARA MANI SUNITA DEVI BHAGWAH OM 10th 500 251 50.20%

5 789 MANJEET SINGH 2/13/1998 HAZARI LAL KRISHNI DEVI DHANDAL OM 10TH 500 248 49.60%

6 323 RAVEET SINGH 4/19/1997 BUTA RAM BINDA DEVI BIJARNI OM 10th 500 242 48.40%

7 1120 SALASH SIGNH 5/21/1996 ISHAR LAL ANAR DEVI DHANDAL OM 10TH 500 235 47.00%

8 1442 AMIR SUHEEL 4/7/1999 ABDUL HAFIZ PARRY FARIDA BEGUM DESSA OM 10TH 500 234 46.80%

9 288 MOHD.IQBAL 3/25/2001 ABDUL QYOOM SHAMEEMA BEGUM PRABBAL OM 10th 500 232 46.40%

10 764 PAWAN KUMAR 7/20/1999 GIAN CHAND SHEELA DEVI GADI OM 10TH 500 229 45.80%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 1587 SADAM HUSSAIN KHAN 8/11/1997 AB QUYOOM KHAN SALEEMA AKHTER MALWANA OM 10TH 500 403 80.60%

2 1520 SHIVANI DEVI 1/14/2001 NARESH KUMAR VEENE DEVI HIRANAGAR OM/FEMAIL 10TH 500 400 80.00%

3 116 NAJEEB HUSSAIN 12/17/2000 GULAB HUSSAIN MUMTAZA BEGUM UGAD OM 10TH 500 392 78.40%

4 894 ADEEL FAROOQ 12/12/2000 FAROOQ AHMED RATHER MANEERA BEGUM DODA OM 10TH 500 385 77.00%

5 1537 AAMIR MUKHTIAR BUTT 8/1/1995 MUKHTIAR AHMED BUTT SALEEMA BEGUM THATRI OM 10TH 500 384 76.80%

6 1124 SHAZIA AKHTAR 11/21/1997 ATTA ULLAH PARAY SHANAZ AKTHER TROWN OM/FEMAIL 10TH 500 374 74.80%

7 853 TABISH RAZA 2/11/2000 SHAHNAWAZ BEG JAHAN ARA UDHYANPUR OM 10TH 500 365 73.00%

8 1087 KHALIDA TABASSUM 2/20/1996 JAVEED AHMED RIFA BEGUM DHANDAL OM/FEMAIL 10TH 500 363 72.60%

9 1101 ABHIK MAHAJAN 12/8/1999 SWAMI RAJ SAVITA DEVI HAMBAL OM 10TH 500 360 72.00%

10 202 SOHAIL AHMAD 12/5/1998 ASHIQ HUSSAIN ATTU YASMEEN BEGUM ARNORA OM 10TH 500 357 71.40%

11 472 YASSER ARFAT 2/1/2000 MASHKOOR AHMED HOORMAT BEGUM BAYOTA OM 10TH 500 356 71.20%

12 1020 SYED ZUBAIR HUSSAIN 3/4/1998 SYED MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL SAMINA BEGUM ARNORA OM 10TH 500 355 71.00%

13 308 WAHID MUSHTAQ 11/29/1998 MUSHTAQ AHMED TAHIRA BEGUM SHIVA OM 10TH 500 354 70.80%

14 1110 SABAH BANOO 2/20/2000 MOHD RAMZAN KISHORA BEGUM SHANGROO OM/FEMAIL 10TH 500 345 69.00%

15 759 ANU DEVI 1/2/1992 KAKA RAM USHA DEVI ARNORA OM/FEMAIL 10TH 500 310 62.00%

16 101 RUFIYA AKHTER 11/19/1999 SHAMAS DIN SHABNAM BEGUM BIBROTHA OM/FEMAIL 10TH 500 309 61.80%

17 626 AQIB HUSSAIN 4/1/2002 MOHD YOUSAF ATRI BEGUM DHARYOUTH ST 10TH 500 336 67.20%

18 128 AMIT SINGH 3/2/2000 MAKHAN LAL ANJANA DEVI SHAROTE SC 10TH 500 255 51.00%

19 318 RATINDER SINGH KOTWAL 4/5/1999 DALER SINGH GEETA DEVI BHELLA PH 10TH 500 249 49.80%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 286 WASEEM AKRAM 6/21/2000 MOHD YOUSAF SHAKEELA BEGUM PRABBLE OM 10TH 500 352 70.40%

2 1233 ADIL HUSSAIN 3/9/2000 GHULAM MOHD MANZOORA BEGUM BEHOTA OM 10TH 500 351 70.20%

3 1166 DANISH NAZIR 6/22/1998 NAZIR AHMED ZAHIDA BEGUM MUNDHAR OM 10TH 500 351 70.20%

4 737 ASIF ALI 11/9/1998 GHULAM MUSTIFA LONE SAFIA BEGUM CHAROTE OM 10TH 500 349 69.80%

5 1517 MOHD ANIES 12/24/1999 MOHD ALYAS SHAFIQA BEGUM BIJARNI OM 10TH 500 348 69.60%

SELECTION LIST OF STENOGRAPHY & SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT (FREE SEAT)

SELECTION LIST OF PLUMBER TRADE (PAYMENT SEAT)

WAITING LIST OF PLUMBER TRADE (PAYMENT SEAT)

WAITING LIST OF STENOGRAPHY & SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT (FREE SEAT)
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6 742 OMESH KUMAR 1/19/1997 SHAM LAL KAMLESHA DEVI CHAMPAL OM 10TH 500 346 69.20%

7 1320 RASHID ASHRAF 5/22/1998 MOHD ASHRAF SHEIKH RAZIA BEGUM DANGROO OM 10TH 500 336 67.20%

8 1567 MASHQOOR AHMED 4/1/2000 MOHD MAQBOOL BATT SHAKEELA BEGUM BHARTUND DODA OM 10TH 500 334 66.80%

9 850 RETAK KUMAR 3/15/2001 RAJINDER KUMAR MAHINDRA DEVI DHULKHANKOTI OM 10TH 500 329 65.80%

10 277 NASEER AHMED 7/7/1996 GHULAM MOHI UD DIN MUNEERA BEGUM MUNDHAR OM 10TH 500 327 65.40%

11 560 BHAWANI DEV MAN MOHAN 1/26/1999 PAWAN SINGH BHAGWANA DEVI KOTLI OM 10TH 500 324 64.80%

12 422 FURQAN AAMIL SHEIKH 11/20/1999 PERVEZ AHMED SHEIKH SHAMIMA BEGUM SHIVA OM 10TH 500 323 64.60%

13 1008 PERVAIZ AHMED 1/1/1998 NAZIR AHMED FAREEDA BEGUM MUNDHAR OM 10TH 500 322 64.40%

14 1026 WARIS RAJA BEG 3/25/2000 MUBASHAR HUSSAIN SHABEENA BEGUM UDHYANPUR OM 10TH 500 322 64.40%

15 675 BIPAN SINGH 2/2/1998 PRABHAT SINGH RANU DEVI KOTLI OM 10TH 500 321 64.20%

16 349 SALINDER SINGH 10/10/1995 KRISHAN SINGH SUMITRA DEVI BIJARNI OM 10TH 500 321 64.20%

17 1032 SANTOSH SINGH 5/4/1995 ISHER SINGH THAKRI DEVI GADI OM 10TH 500 321 64.20%

18 1484 SUMIT SINGH 4/12/1999 ANGREZ SINGH AMERICA DEVI SHAJA OM 10TH 500 317 63.40%

19 657 VIJAY KUMAR 2/2/1997 RASHPAL KUMAR KANTA DEVI TANTNA OM 10TH 500 315 63.00%

20 1374 SARFARAZ IQBAL 5/15/1999 MOHD IQBAL AKHTRA BEGUM BIRSHALLA OM 10TH 500 313 62.60%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 1521 SHIVANI DEVI 1/14/2001 NARESH KUMAR VEENA DEVI HIRANAGAR OM 10TH 500 400 80.00%

2 1021 SYED ZUBAIR HUSSAIN 3/4/1998 SYED MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL SAMINA BEGUM ANRORA OM 10TH 500 355 71.00%

3 1033 SANTOSH SINGH 5/4/1995 ISHER SINGH THAKRI DEVI GADI OM 10TH 500 321 64.20%

4 1375 SARFARAZ IQBAL 5/15/1999 MOHD IQBAL AKHTRA BEGUM BIRSHALLA OM 10TH 500 313 62.60%

5 190 MOHD YASEEN MALIK 3/11/1990 GHULAM NABI MALIK SHAIDA BEGUM PHAGSOO OM 10TH 500 299 59.80%

6 433 SAJID SHAFI 12/14/1994 MOHD SHAFI SHAFIQA BEGUM MUNDHAR OM 10TH 500 297 59.40%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 306 PRIYA DEVI 6/14/1998 SURJEET SINGH SUSHMA DEVI JIJOTE OM 10TH 500 296 59.20%

2 179 YAWAR HUSSAIN 2/10/1998 AKHTER HUSSAIN LONE NAZIRA BEGUM BAGLA OM 10TH 500 296 59.20%

3 173 SHAZAD FATIMA 12/30/1997 JAN MOHD NATNOO SHAKEELA BEGUM LUDNA OM 10TH 500 288 57.60%

4 1337 AKASH SINGH 4/10/1994 SHER SINGH SHEELA DEVI BHAGWAH OM 10TH 500 287 57.40%

5 1268 MASHQOOR AHMED MIR 1/5/1998 MOHD AMIN MIR MAHIDHA BEGUM TOPNEEL OM 10TH 500 287 57.40%

6 890 SAHIL SHARMA 3/5/1999 GIRDHARI LAL RAMKALI DEVI BIJARNI OM 10TH 500 284 56.80%

7 1010 ASHWANI KUMAR 5/5/1998 SHANTOSH KUMAR SHEELA DEVI RANKA SC 10TH 500 281 56.20%

8 605 TAZEEM HUSSAIN 4/30/2000 MASOOD AHMED RAFIQA BEGUM UDHYANPUR OM 10TH 500 279 55.80%

9 1500 FEHMIDA BANOO 10/8/1989 NOOR DIN ZANFA BAGUM CHILLY BALA OM 10TH 500 278 55.60%

10 1293 IRFAT HUSSAIN 10/29/1999 ABDUL QAYOOM NAGEENA BEGUM PARBBLE OM 10TH 500 272 54.40%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 180 YAWAR HUSSAIN 10//02/1998 AKHTER HUSSAIN LONE NAZIRA BEGUM BAGLA OM 10TH 500 296 59.20%

2 1168 LAVIZA NAZIR 12/3/1999 NAZIR AHMED ZAHIDA BEGUM MUNDHAR OM 10TH 500 292 58.40%

3 174 SHAZAD FATIMA 12/30/1997 JAN MOHD NATNOO  SHAKEELA BEGUM LUDNA OM 10th 500 288 57.60%

4 1242 SAYIMA BANOO 6/21/1998 IRSHAD AHMED BUTT TAHIRA BEGUM PHAGSOO OM 10TH 500 268 53.60%

5 1361 AMITA DEVI 3/30/1994 KULDEEP SINGH ANDESHA DEVI BIJARNI OM 10TH 500 254 50.80%

6 1029 ARUN SINGH 2/17/1998  SAGAR SINGH KAILASHA DEVI KUMHAERRI OM 10TH 500 252 50.40%

7 1450 SHAHNAWAZ 1/19/2001 SUNNAULLAH SAKINA BEGUM PRABBLE OM 10TH 500 245 49.00%

8 924 HARVINDER SINGH 8/25/1995 ATTAM SINGH SWARNA DEVI DODA OM 10TH 500 244 48.80%

9 720 SLINDER SINGH 6/18/1993 RASAL SINGH ANAR DEVI BIJARNI RBA 10TH 500 237 47.40%

10 1040 ATIQA MUSHTAQ 2/2/1998 MUSHTAQ HAMED MASUDA BEGUM GOJOTH OM 10TH 500 235 47.00%

11 1379 AQIB HUSSAIN 2/4/2000 SAJAD HUSSAIN RABINA BEGUM KAHILAR OM 10TH 500 233 46.60%

SELECTION LIST OF STENOGRAPHY & SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT  (PAYMENT SEAT)

WAITING LIST OF STENOGRAPHY & SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT  (PAYMENT SEAT)

SELECTION LIST OF STENOGRAPHY & SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT  (SELF FINANCING SEAT)
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12 696 MOHD ANIS 10/5/1998 AKHTER HUSSAIN BEAGA BEGUM KASTIGARH OM 10TH 500 230 46.00%

13 553 SUMREEN BANOO 1/23/1997 BASHIR AHMED MALIK MARYAM BEGUM BHAGWAH OM 10TH 500 208 41.60%

14 1406 RAVINDER SINGH 1/9/1992 FARAIB SINGH RITA DEVI GADI OM 10TH 500 208 41.60%

15 343 MOHD IRFAN 2/2/1992 GH.RASOOL PARAY MONIRA BEGUM DHAR OM 10th 500 207 41.40%

16 1350 DHERAJ  SINGH 4/1/1998 PARTAM SINGH RITA DEVI MUNDHAR OM 10TH 500 207 41.40%

17 1146 SUNIL SINGH 1/31/1998 ROMAL SINGH KANTA DEVI MUNDHAR OM 10TH 500 206 41.20%

18 1264 MOHD YOUNIS 5/17/1999 NAZIR AHMED RUBINA BEGUM BERARRU OM 10TH 500 201 40.20%

19 701 TAZMEENA KOUSAR 11/22/1996 AKHTER HUSSAIN SHEIKH BEGMA BEGUM KASTIGARH OM 10TH 500 195 39.00%

20 1238 NAHIDA BANOO 2/3/1997 MOHD AMIN SHAH KULSOMA BEGUM PHAGSOO OM 10TH 500 194 38.80%

21 1508 USMAN WAHID 3/16/2001 ABDUL WAHID JABENA BEGUM THATHRI OM 10TH 500 191 38.20%

22 1464 MOHD YASEEN 4/4/1999 MUBARK ALI HASEENA BEGUM BEHOTA OM 500 180 36.00%

23 1061 SHABINA AKHTAR DAR 5/15/1980 GH RASOOL DAR KAHI BHADERWAH OM 10TH 500 166 33.20%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 1545 AFYA JAVED 7/29/1990 TARIQ AHMED WANI SHAHEENA AKHTER BIRSHELLA OM 10th 500 383 76.60%

2 936 SAPNA DEVI 4/24/2000 SHER SINGH SENGHI DEVI JODHPUR OM 10TH 500 274 54.80%

3 375 FOZIA BANO 11/17/1995 MOHD YOUSUF BATT SHAHEENA BEGUM  MUNDHAR OM 10TH 500 274 54.80%

4 426 SHOKEENA BANO 9/4/1998 MASROOR AHMED AKLEEMA BEGUM BARI OM 10th 500 273 54.60%

5 1164 RAKSHANDA BANOO 3/1/1998 ALI MOHD LOHAR PERVEENA BEGUM PERSHOLLA OM 10TH 500 270 54.00%

6 819 AFROOZA BANOO 4/20/1998 BASHIR AHMED SHAMA BEGUM BUGRANA A/P BADHA OM 10TH 500 267 53.40%

7 938 MANISHA DEVI 4/21/2001 MOHINDER SINGH MEENA DEVI JODHPUR OM 10TH 500 267 53.40%

8 1315 JYOTI DEVI 1/13/1999 DALJEET SINGH RAM KALI DHOSSA OM 10TH 500 263 52.60%

9 1159 THIRA BANOO 4/30/1999 SADIQ HSSAIN ZREENA BEGUM PARYOTE OM 10TH 500 259 51.80%

10 1061 SHABINA AKHTER 5/15/1980 GH.RAOOL NAGINA BEGUM KAHIE BHADARWAH OM 10TH 500 250 50.00%

11 1538 SHAHIDA BANOO 2/15/1999 MOHD SHAFIQ FIREDA BEGUM KOTI OM 10TH 500 248 49.60%

12 1470 RAJNI DEVI 12/14/2000 JANAK RAJ PUSHPA DEVI KORARA OM 10TH 500 245 49.00%

13 1446 PARVEENA BANO 2/1/1998 ABDUL RASHID GANIE SAJA BEGUM GUNDNA OM 10TH 500 245 49.00%

14 1510 NIKETA DEVI 1/30/2000 OMRAJ LALITA DEVI SHIB NOTE SC 10TH 500 242 48.40%

15 1342 ANITA  DEVI 8/5/1996 MANHORI LAL BHAGAT SHASTRI DEVI DHAR SC 10TH 500 227 45.40%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 1555 RABIA TABASSUM 1/15/1990 FAROOQ AHMAD HAFIZA BEGUM DASHNAN OM 10TH 500 239 47.80%

2 1141 AFIA KOUSAR 4/1/1991 GHULAM RASOOL ZARGAR SHADIA BEGUM NEAR JAMA MASJID DODA CITY OM 10TH 500 237 47.40%

3 1589 SITU DEVI 12/15/1994 OM RAJ ICHHRA DEVI DRONE KIRANI OM 10th 500 237 47.40%

4 1497 YASMEENA BANOO 4/4/1994 ABDUL RASHID BUTT HANIEFA BEGUM TANTNA OM 10TH 500 235 47.00%      

5 1321 SAPNA DEVI 3/5/1998 JAGDISH RAJ SHAKTI DEVI DHANDAL OM 10TH 500 232 46.40%

6 1157 RUKSANA BANOO 2/6/1998 SADIQ HUSSAIN ZARINA BEGUM PARYOTE OM 10TH 500 231 46.20%

7 545 AFSHAN BANO 1/1/2001 AYOOB SHAH SAYEEDA BEGUM KALIHAND OM 10th 500 230 46.00%

8 856 IQRA BANOO 11/12/1998 MOHD ASHRAF MASOODA BEGUM MALANU OM 10TH 500 230 46.00%

9 1496 UZMA BANO 2/3/1995 MOHD RAMZAN KISHWARA BEGUM SHANGROO OM 10TH 500 226 45.20%

10 1213 FARHANA BANOO 3/15/1998 BASHIR AHEMD ZARIFA BEGUM DHAR OM 10TH 500 225 45.00%

11 1109 SHABNUM BANOO 3/14/1995 GH RASOOL SIKEENA BEGUM DHANDAL OM 10TH 500 220 44.00%

12 857 MANIRA KOUSAR 6/5/1992 AB RASHID LAVAI REHMATA BEGUM BHARAT A/P BIRSHALLA OM 10TH 500 219 43.80%

13 491 KANTA DEVI 1/1/1996 HEM LAL SHARMA NEEMA DEVI KULHNND OM 10TH 500 216 43.20%

14 933 SHAHIDA BANOO 9/17/1991 ABDUL LATIEF JABINA BEGUM BHAGWAH OM 10TH 500 216 43.20%

15 627 RUBEENA BANOO 4/1/1996 FAROOQ AHMED BABY BEGUM BHELLA OM 10TH 500 215 43.00%

16 235 RENU DEVI 12/6/1997 KHOOB CHAND BINDA DEVI BEDI SC 10TH 500 212 42.40%

17 1161 DIKSHA DEVI 1/7/1998 MOHINDER SINGH NIRMALA DEVI KOTHRI OM 10TH 500 212 42.40%

SELECTION LIST OF SEWING TECHNOLOGY TRADE  (FREE SEAT)

WAITING LIST OF SEWING TECHNOLOGY TRADE  (FREE SEAT)
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18 607 SWARNA DEVI 12/4/1998 RATTAN LAL DARSHNA DEVI KELOTH SC 10th 500 211 42.20%

19 693 RUBIA BANOO 3/3/1997 MOHD AKHBER NASEEMA BEGUM KASTIGHAR OM 10th 500 209 41.80%

20 1189 SHANU DEVI 1/25/1999 SHADI LAL KIRNA DEVI MALWANA OM 10TH 500 208 41.60%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 818 RIZWANA BANOO 4/4/2000 MOHD RAMZAN RUBINA BEGUM BHADAT OM 10TH 500 284 56.80%

2 1498 YASMEENA BANOO 4/4/1994 ABDUL RASHID BUTT HANIEFA BEGUM TANTNA OM 10TH 500 235 47.00%

3 468 RENU DEVI 12/6/1997 KHOOB CHAND BINDA DEVI BEDI SC 10TH 500 212 42.40%

4 370 SHAMSHADA BANOO 5/2/1994 WALI MOHD MARYAM BEGUM BIJARNI OM 10th 500 205 41.00%

5 392 JOGISHA DEVI 2/2/1996 AJAIB SINGH BAMRA DEVI KORRARA OM 10th 500 187 37.40%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 1395 MUSHARIF FAROOQ 8/10/2001 MOHD FAROOQ SAFIYA BEGUM JATHI OM 8TH 250 192 76.80%

2 321 RAVEET SINGH 4/19/1997 BUTA RAM BINDA DEVI BIJARNI OM 8TH 250 171 68.40%

3 185 JUGVINDER KUMAR 5/10/1995 PASHORI LAL LAL DEVI BIJARNI SC 8TH 250 161 64.40%

4 347 VEKASH KUMAR 3/2/2000 SURJEET SINGH BHELLA OM 8TH 250 156 62.40%

5 1170 KHALID IQBAL 12/28/1998 MOHD IQBAL ZULFA BEGUM MUNDHAR OM 8TH 250 154 61.60%

6 581 BHARAT BUSHAN 4/3/1999 TARA MANI SUNITA DEVI BHAGWAH OM 8TH 250 153 61.20%

7 328 ANJEEL SINGH 3/20/1989 BRIJ LAL PURNA DEVI SHARNI SC 8TH 500 305 61.00%

8 1445 SALINDER KUMAR 3/3/1997 MADHU LAL ARNORA OM 8TH 250 146 58.40%

9 1055 MANOJ KUMAR 5/27/1991 KULDEEP SINGH BINDA DEVI CHAGSOO OTHERS 8TH 250 134 53.60% CHILD OF DEFENCE PERSON

10 559 ADIL HUSSAIN 10/21/2000 GH MOHI-UD-DIN KHELLANI OM 8TH 250 133 53.20%

11 256 SUSHEEL KUMAR 3/8/2000 SHADI LAL SUDESHA DEVI DHAR OM 8TH 250 133 53.20%

12 651 IKHLAQ AHMED 2/15/2002 GH MOHD SAFOORAN BEGUM DHARYOUTH ST 8TH 250 130 52.00%

13 1028 SHAHNAWAZ AHMED 7/18/1998 ABDUL SALAM HAJAM SAKINA BEGUM DESSA OM 8TH 250 130 52.00%

14 1128 KAMALJEET KUMAR 4/2/1997 YOU RAJ PANJGRAINE OM 8TH 250 117 46.80%

15 927 WASEEM AHMED 4/18/1988 ABDUL AZIZ RAZIA BEGUM DODA OM 8TH 500 231 46.20%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 248 MANOJ SINGH 4/7/1999 SEJ RAM SANTOSHA DEVI BIJARNI OM 8TH 250 114 45.60%

2 1378 TARIQ LATIEF 1/5/1996 ABDUL LATIEF SAKINA BEGAM MUNDHAR OM 8TH 250 113 45.20%

3 1318 SURJEET SINGH 2/21/1994 PANJAB SINGH JODHPUR OM 8TH 250 108 43.20%

4 1377 MOZIM HAMID 1/2/1997 ABDUL HAMID MALIK SHAHIDA BEGUM BEOLI OM 8TH 250 97 38.80%

5 928 SAGAR HUSSAIN 8/18/1995 MOHD RAFIQ HALIMA BEGUM BHALRA OM 8TH 250 94 37.60%

6 728 ROHIT SINGH 9/1/1998 JYOTI PARKASH USHA DEVI DESSA OM 8TH 250 82 32.80%

7 1421 AASIF FAROOQ 5/22/1998 MOHD FAROOQ SHEIKH ZULFA BEGUM MUNDHAR OM 8TH 250 76 30.40%

8 407 AMIT KUMAR 7/3/1999 LEKH RAJ PUSHPA DEVI DHARARA SC 8TH 250 0.00% RECQUIRED 8TH MARKSHEET

9 150 ZAKIR HUSSAIN 7/17/2000 AB RASHID ZULFFA BEGUM SHAMTHI OM 8TH 250 0.00% RECQUIRED 8TH MARKSHEET

10 1099 GULZAR AHMED 1/11/1998 TAJ MOHD BEERA BEGUM CHAMBAL ST 8TH 500 0.00% RECQUIRED 8TH MARKSHEET

11 795 DEVINDER SINGH 1/11/2000 SWARAN SINGH REKHA DEVI MALHORI OM 8TH 250 0.00% RECQUIRED 8TH MARKSHEET

12 813 LIYAQAT HUSSAIN 8/31/1999 ALTAF HUSSAIN GUDDI BEGUM MALHORI OM 8TH 250 0.00% RECQUIRED 8TH MARKSHEET

13 865 SURINDER KUMAR 6/1/1979 RAMESH KUMAR BIMLA DEVI DEHRA OM 8TH 250 0.00% RECQUIRED 8TH MARKSHEET

14 1428 JAVED IQBAL 11/12/1992 MOHD ALI SAKINA BEGUM OM 8TH 250 0.00% RECQUIRED 8TH MARKSHEET

15 111 BALWANT SINGH 4/1/1999 RAJU SINGH GUDDI DEVI BIJARNI OM 8TH 250 .. 0.00% RECQUIRED 8TH MARKSHEET

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 1366 MOHAN SINGH 3/8/1999 UTTAM SINGH BHELLA OM 8TH 250 130 52%

2 1422 AASIF FAROOQ 5/22/1998 MOHD FAROOQ SHEIKH ZULFA BEGUM MUNDHAR OM 8TH 250 76 30.40%

SELECTION LIST OF SEWING TECHNOLOGY TRADE  (PAYMENT SEAT)

SELECTION LIST OF WELDER TRADE  (FREE SEAT)

WAITING LIST OF WELDER TRDAE  (FREE SEAT)

SELECTION LIST OF WELDER TRADE  (PAYMENT SEAT)
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S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 117 NAJEEB HUSSAIN 12/17/2000 GULAB HUSSAIN MUMTAZA BEGUM UGAD OM 10TH 500 392 78.40%

2 893 ADEEL FAROOQ 12/12/2000 FAROOQ AHMED RATHER MANEERA BEGUM DODA OM 10TH 500 385 77.00%

3 1019 SYED ZUBAIR HUSSAIN 3/4/1998 SYED MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL SAMINA BEGUM ARNORA OM 10TH 500 355 71.00%

4 309 WAHID MUSHTAQ 11/29/1998 MUSHTAQ AHMED TAHIRA BEGUM SHIVA OM 10TH 500 354 70.80%

5 285 WASEEM AKRAM 6/21/2000 MOHD YOUSAF SHAKEELA BEGUM PRABBLE OM 10TH 500 352 70.40%

6 1518 MOHD ANIES 12/24/1999 MOHD ALYAS SHAFIQA BEGUM BIJARNI OM 10TH 500 348 69.60%

7 1284 RAIEES AHMED 1/8/1999 GULAM MOHD KHAN PERMEENA BEGUM MANGOTA OM 10TH 500 344 68.80%

8 639 RAVINDER KUMAR 11/25/1998 SHESH RAM SILMA DEVI JIJOTE OM/SC 10TH 500 343 68.60%

9 736 NEERAJ SINGH 1/1/2000 RAJINDER SINGH KANTA DEVI KOTI OM 10TH 500 342 68.40%

10 1558 SHIV KUMAR 2/16/2000 MOHINDER KUMAR GITA DEVI PERSHALLA OM 10TH 500 339 67.80%

11 1022 MUZAFFER ALI 8/19/2000 NAWAB ALI BATT SHAMA BEGUM KOTI OM 10TH 500 337 67.40%

12 1204 FAHEEMA PARVEEN 12/4/2000 MANZOOR AHMED MIR PERVEEN BEGUM MANGOTA FEMAIL 10TH 500 330 66.00%

13 1044 FOZIA BANOO 9/8/2000 MOHD RAFIQ SAFIRA BEGUM KHELLANI FEMAIL 10TH 500 318 63.60%

14 920 HUMARA BANOO 3/20/2002 TARIQ HUSSAIN MIR SHABINA BEGUM BHARTHI FEMAIL 10TH 500 317 63.40%

15 533 REKHA DEVI 2/1/1999 RATTAN LAL KAMLESHA DEVI MANGOTA FEMAIL 10TH 500 306 61.20%

16 1043 RABIA BANO 4/2/1999 MOHD RAFIQ SAFIRA BEGUM KHELLANI FEMAIL 10TH 500 292 58.40%

17 992 SHIWANI DEVI 9/1/1997 RAJINDER SINGH RAVIA DEVI KOTI FEMAIL 10TH 500 285 57.00%

18 625 AQIB HUSSAIN 4/1/2002 MOHD YOUSAF ATRI BEGUM DHARYOUTH ST 10TH 500 336 67.20%

19 1539 MANJESH KUMAR 9/26/1999 MANOHAR LAL BABLY DEVI JODHPUR SC 10TH 500 314 62.80%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 1154 FIDA HUSSAIN 2/20/2000 MANGTA WANI HAFIZA BEGUM PERSHULLA OM 10TH 500 334 66.80%

2 848 RETAK KUMAR 3/15/2001 RAJINDER KUMAR MAHINDRA DEVI DHULKHANKOTI OM 10TH 500 329 65.80%

3 808 MOHAMMAD  YOUNIS 3/4/2002 NOOR DIN SHEIKH GULSHANA BEGUM MUNDHAR OM 10TH 500 328 65.60%

4 421 FURQAN AAMIL SHEIKH 11/20/1999 PERVEZ AHMED SHEIKH SHAMIMA BEGUM SHIVA OM 10TH 500 323 64.60%

5 1007 PERVAIZ AHMED 1/1/1998 NAZIR AHMED FAREEDA BEGUM MUNDHAR OM 10TH 500 322 64.40%

6 1034 SANTOSH SINGH 5/4/1995 ISHER SINGH THAKRI DEVI GADI OM 10TH 500 321 64.20%

7 1483 SUMIT SINGH 4/12/1999 ANGREZ SINGH AMERICA DEVI SHAJA OM 10TH 500 317 63.40%

8 658 VIJAY KUMAR 2/2/1997 RASHAPAL KUMAR KANTA DEVI TANTNA OM 10TH 500 315 63.00%

9 121 SALINDER KUMAR 2/6/2001 SATISH RAJ SANTOSHA DEVI TANTNA OM 10TH 500 312 62.40%

10 841 DARSHAN SINGH 3/15/2001 SURJEET SINGH AMERIKU DEVI HUD OM 10TH 500 312 62.40%

11 139 KAFAYATULLAH 9/22/2000 ATTAULLAH BATT MASOODA BEGUM  DHAL KHANKOOT OM 10TH 500 309 61.80%

12 252 AJAZ AHMED 6/6/2000 SHAMAS DIN SHEIKH FARIDA BEGUM  MUNDHAR OM 10TH 500 309 61.80%

13 989 WASSEM ABDULLAH 5/6/1998 MOHD ABDULLAH BATT SYEDA BEGUM BEOLI OM 10TH 500 308 61.60%

14 396 RAIES AHMED 2/2/2000 GHULAM ALI PARRY SHAMEEMA BEGUM GADDYARI OM 10TH 500 307 61.40%

15 354 AQUIB HUSSAIN 7/6/2000 SHAIR MOHD TASLEEMA BEGUM DHAR DODA OM 10TH 500 300 60.00%

16 191 MOHD YASEEN MALIK 3/11/1990 GHULAM NABI MALIK SHAIDA BEGUM  PHAGSOO OM 10TH 500 299 59.80%

17 454 AKSHAY KUMAR 6/1/2000 DOULT RAM PUSHPA DEVI UGAD OM 10TH 500 298 59.60%

18 1486 MAJID HUSSAIN 1/1/2000 MOHD SHAFI KHANA BEGUM ROTI PADARNA OM 10TH 500 297 59.40%

19 441 BHAGWAN SINGH 4/20/2000 BIR SINGH RITA DEVI DHAR OM 10TH 500 295 59.00%

20 740 KARAMVEER 2/12/1998 BRAM DEV BASANTI DEVI BIJARNI OM 10TH 500 295 59.00%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 1035 SANTOSH SINGH 5/4/1995 ISHER SINGH THAKRI DEVI GADI OM 10TH 500 321 64%

2 1111 WASEEM ABDULLAH 5/6/1998 MOHD ABDULLAH BATT SYEDA BEGUM  BEOLI OM 10TH 500 308 62%

3 1180 ZULQAR NAIN 5/12/1998 FAROOQ AHMED BANDAY KHATIJA BEGUM  BAGLA OM 10TH 500 301 60%

SELECTION LIST OF COPA TRADE  (FREE SEAT)

WAITING LIST OF COPA TRADE  (FREE SEAT)

SELECTION LIST OF COPA TRADE  (PAYMENT SEAT)
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4 175 JAFFER ALI 1/17/2000 GHULAM HUSSAIN WANI SHARIFA BEGUM  MALWANA OM 10TH 500 286 57%

5 817 RIZWANA BANOO 4/4/2000 MOHD RAMZAN RUBINA BEGUM  HADAT OM 10TH 500 284 57%

6 504 RAHILLA BANOO 6/23/1997 MOHD SHAFI WANI MUNIRA BEGUM  CHAKKA OM 10TH 500 283 57%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 358 INDU DEVI 1/1/1998 JIA LAL PIYAROO DEVI  DHANDAL OM 10TH 500 282 56%

2 604 TAZEEM HUSSAIN 4/30/2000 MASOOD AHMED RAFIQA BEGUM  UDHYANPUR OM 10TH 500 279 56%

3 825 ABID KHAN 3/7/2001 MOHD IQBAL MUMTAZA BEGUM  MALHORI OM 10TH 500 278 56%

4 1401 IMTIAZ AHMED 3/14/1991 MOHD IQBAL MALIK HANIFA BEGUM  KOTI OM 10TH 500 274 55%

5 282 NASIR HUSSAIN 2/2/1997 ABDUL QUYOOM SHAMEEMA BEGUM  PRABBAL OM 10TH 500 270 54%

6 892 SAJAD HUSSAIN 4/10/1998 ABDUL LATIEF PARRY HANIFA BEGUM  MALWANA OM 10TH 500 270 54%

7 816 AFROOZA BANOO 4/20/1998 BASHIR AHMED SHAMA BEGUM  BUGRANA OM 10TH 500 267 53%

8 170 JHANGER AHMED 3/25/1999 MOHD AKBAR LONE REHMTA BEGUM  ABLIMASRI OM 10TH 500 261 52%

9 1288 POOJA DEVI 7/29/1999 SURJEET SINGH SUSHMA DEVI  JIJOTE OM 10TH 500 261 52%

10 300 KULJEET SINGH 3/24/2000  SH. BHAGWAN SINGH SMT. RAJNI DEVI  BIJARNI OM 10TH 500 257 51%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 1475 TABISH RAZA 2/11/2000 SHAHNAWAZ BEG JAHAN ARA UDYANPUR OM 10TH 500 365 73.00%

2 1511/200 SOHAIL AHMED 12/5/1998 ASHIQ HUSSAIN ATTU YASMEEN BEGUM ARNORA OM 10TH 500 357 71.40%

3 1516 MOUZIM AKHTER 3/12/1999 AKHTER HUSSAIN ZOHARA BEGUM ASSAR OM 10TH 500 357 71.40%

4 1118 GULSHAN RAFIQ 12/1/1993 MOHD RAFIQ BATT REBINA BEGUM  PRABBLE OM 10TH 500 352 70.40%

5 1169 DANISH NAZIR 6/22/1998 NAZIR AHMED ZAHIDA BEGUM  MUNDHAR OM 10TH 500 351 70.20%

6 172 RASHID ANAYAT 3/3/1999 ANAYATULLAH KELAM GULZARA BEGUM  DODA OM 10TH 500 346 69.20%

7 1203 FAHEEMA PARVEEN 12/4/2000 MANZOOR AHMED MIR PERVEEN BEGUM  MANGOTA OM 10TH 500 330 66.00%

8 1234 JASEEM SAJAD 4/13/2001 SAJAD AHMED SHAHINA BEGUM  CHAKA OM 10TH 500 322 64.40%

9 326 TALIB HUSSAIN 3/2/2000 MOHD SHAFI MIRYAM BEGUM  BHAGWAH OM 10TH 500 310 62.00%

10 413 AMAN RAINA 9/1/2000 SUBASH CHANDER LALITA DEVI  KOTLI OM 10TH 500 309 61.80%

11 531 REKHA DEVI 2/1/1999 RATTAN LAL KAMLESHA DEVI  MANGOTA OM 10TH 500 306 61.20%

12 434 MAJID SHAFI 1/1/1993 MOHD SHAFI SHAFIQA BEGUM  MUNDHAR OM 10TH 500 304 60.80%

13 1049 NAYEEM 4/15/2000 MOHD YASEEN RAZIA BEGUM  BHALLA OM 10TH 500 298 59.60%

14 427 NIAZ AHMED 4/14/1999 IRSHAD AHMED DAR ZAHIDA BEGUM  CHAKA OM 10TH 500 291 58.20%

15 991 SHIWANI DEVI 9/1/1997 RAJINDER SINGH RAVIA DEVI  KOTI OM 10TH 500 285 57.00%

16 1177 AQIB FAROOQ 10/14/1996 FAROOQ AHMED SHAMIMA BEGUM  JANGALWAR OM 10TH 500 285 57.00%

17 726 TOUSEEF AHMED 3/9/2001 MOHD SHARIEF SHEIKH KULSOMA BEGUM  KATHAWA OM 10TH 500 281 56.20%

18 1584 ASHFAQ AHMED 3/1/1998 NAZIR AHMED PADDER FARZA BEGUM DESSA OM 10TH 500 277 55.40%

19 870 MUDASIR NABI 3/23/1993 GHULAM NABI SHAKEELA BEGUM  TANKI PORA SRINAGAR OM 10TH 500 274 54.80%

20 360 MOHD SALMAN 8/29/2000 SAYED HUSSAIN MATOO GULSHAN BEGUM  CHANGA OM 10TH 500 270 54.00%

21 984 SAJAD HUSSAIN 4/10/1998 ABDUL LATIEF PARRY HANIFA BEGUM  MALWANA OM 10TH 500 270 54.00%

22 1477 MEHVISH JAAN 12/5/1995 SHAHNAWAZ BEG JAHAN ARA UDYANPUR OM 10TH 500 270 54.00%

23 120 AQIB FIRDOUS 10/25/1998 FIRDOUS AHMED JAMEELA BEGUM  BIRSHALLA OM 10TH 500 266 53.20%

24 528 MUKESH SINGH 6/5/1999 PRITAM SINGH KIRNA DEVI  ARNORA OM 10TH 500 262 52.40%

25 1286 POOJA DEVI 7/29/1999 SURJEET SINGH SUSHMA DEVI  JIJOTE OM 10TH 500 261 52.20%

26 497 ARUN SINGH 2/17/1998 SAGAR SINGH KAILASHA DEVI  KUMHARI OM 10TH 500 252 50.40%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 1184 ADIL HUSSAIN 1/6/2001 ZAKIR HUSSAIN ZARIFA BEGUM  THATHRI OM 10TH 500 251 50.20%

2 835 RATTAN LAL 1/9/1998 PANJAB CHAND BHAGWANTI  SHAMTHI OM 10TH 500 248 49.60%

3 1392 MUZZAMIL JAVEED 3/2/1999 JAVEED IQBAL SAFIA AKTHER  JATHI OM 10TH 500 246 49.20%

WAITING LIST OF COPA TRADE  (PAYMENT SEAT)

SELECTION LIST OF DRAUGHTSMAN CIVIL TRADE  (SELF FINANCING SEAT)

WAITING LIST OF DRAUGHTSMAN CIVIL TRADE  (SELF FINANCING SEAT)
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4 1122 ABID ALI 3/25/1996 BASHIR AHMED MANSOORA BEGUM  KUSARI OM 10TH 500 243 48.60%

5 1187 JASBEER SINGH 5/28/1998 SANSAR SINGH KAMLESHA DEVI KUTHYARA OM 10TH 500 242 48.40%

6 721 SLINDER SINGH 6/18/1993 RASAL SINGH ANAR DEVI  BAJARNI OM 10TH 500 237 47.40%

7 292 IRFAN AHMED SHAH 1/1/1997 BASHIR AHMED SHAH PARVEENA BEGUM MUNDHAR OM 10TH 500 236 47.20%

8 1444 AMIR SUHEEL 4/7/1999 ABDUL HAFIZ PARRY FARIDA BEGUM  DESSA OM 10TH 500 234 46.80%

9 1302 KHALID HUSSAIN 2/14/1996 SHOKAT HUSSAIN RAJA BEGUM  KHELLANI OM 10TH 500 234 46.80%

10 1239 YASIR FAROOQ 9/6/1997 FAROOQ AHMED ZAITOONA BEGUM  DHAR OM 10TH 500 232 46.40%

11 209,,210 NEERAJ KUMAR 1/17/1998 DAYA KRISHAN SURISHTA DEVI  DHARARA 0M 10TH 500 231 46.20%

12 311,,313 ZAHEER AHMED 6/1/1998 ZAHOOR AHMAD SHAFIQA BEGUM  DHAR OM 10TH 500 230 46.00%

13 521 SUMIT RANA 1/6/2000 JUGDEEP SINGH RANA SHAKTI DEVI PARYOTE OM 10TH 500 229 45.80%

14 1370 ROHIT MANHAS 1/20/1999 DALEEP SINGH NEEMA DEVI  MALHORI OM 10TH 500 229 45.80%

15 105 SHAID ALEEM 4/10/2000 KHAZIR MOHD RAFIQA BEGUM DHARA OM 10TH 500 222 44.40%

16 753 BABLU KUMAR 2/13/1999 PREM LAL OM DEVI  HAMBAL OM 10TH 500 221 44.20%

17 723 DANISH AJAZ 4/13/1996 AJAZ HUSSAIN MALIK RUKHSANA BEGUM  NAGAR BHADERWAH OM 10TH 500 219 43.80%

18 982 MANZOOR AHMED 10/9/1995 MOHD QASSIM FATIMA BEGUM  MUNDHAR OM 10TH 500 218 43.60%

19 1231 SHUBAM SINGH 10/3/1996 SHAM SINGH KALASHA DEVI  MUNDHAR OM 10TH 500 217 43.40%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 1367 ASHWANI DEVI 11/3/1993 SHAM LAL SHEELA DEVI   GADI OM/FEMAIL 10TH 500 303 60.60%

2 741 KARAMVEER 2/12/1998 BRAM DEV BASANTI DEVI  BIJARNI OM 10TH 500 295 59.00%

3 883 MOHD ISHAQ 4/3/1996 MOHD YOUSUF SAPOORA BEGUM  TOPNEEL OM 10TH 500 288 57.60%

4 1003 SHAHNAWAZ AHMED 7/18/1998 ABDUL SALAM HAJAM SAKINA BEGUM  DESSA OM 10TH 500 282 56.40%

5 1283 WASEEM AHMED 8/12/1998 MOHD YOUSAF NAZIRA BEGUM  GHURAKHA OM 10TH 500 261 52.20%

6 595 KAJAL DEVI 10/5/2000 JANAK RAJ SHARMA BABITA DEVI  KULUHAND OM/FEMAIL 10TH 500 254 50.80%

7 860 YASIR AHMED SHEIKH MOCHI 16/04/1999 MOHD RAFIQ SHEIKH MOCHI ZAINFA BEGUM  AKRAM ABAD OM 10TH 500 252 50.40%

8 1394 MUZZAMIL JAVEED 3/2/1999 JAVEED IQBAL SAFIA AKHTER  JATHI OM 10TH 500 246 49.20%

9 981 ANEES AHMED 4/10/2001 ABDUL RASHID LONE HAJRA BEGUM  PARSHOLLA OM 10TH 500 245 49.00%

10 135 MOHSIN AHMED 6/1/1997 SHAKEEL AHMED MANEERA BEGUM  BIJARNI OM 10TH 500 241 48.20%

11 954 SAMEER AHMED 2/1/2001 NAZIR AHMED KHAN NISHADA BEGUM  BIRSHALLA OM 10TH 500 237 47.40%

12 698 AMER SINGH 2/1/2000 DES RAJ LALITA DEVI  MALWANA OM 10TH 500 235 47.00%

13 1129 NARESH KUMAR 3/5/1997 SOBHA RAM NAR DEVI  ARNORA OM 10TH 500 228 45.60%

14 1549 NAYEEM NIAZ 8/11/1987 NIAZ AHMAD ZARGAR RAFIQUA BEGUM DODA A/P DHAR OM 10TH 500 226 45.20%

15 1041 ANIS AHMAD BUTT 3/1/1997 NAZIR AHMAD BUTT MUNEERA BEGUM  DONGROO OM 10TH 500 225 45.00%

16 1048 RANJEET KUMAR 4/9/1996 RAM LAL RANU DEVI RANKA SC 10TH 500 225 45.00%

17 1220 SHUBAM SINGH 10/3/1996 SHAM SINGH KALASHA DEVI  MUNDHAR OM 10TH 500 217 43.40%

18 1533 MUDASSIR HUSSAIN 7/12/1998 MOHD SHAFI HAJAM SAJADA BEGUM  BHALAL OM 10TH 500 212 42.40%

19 548 SALMAN HAIDER 22/03/1997 MOHD HANIF HAJRA BEAGUM  BITOLA ST 10TH 500 192 38.40%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 410 MOHD HANIEF 7/5/1991 ABDUL RASHID SHARIFA BEGUM  MUNDHAR OM 10TH 500 209 41.80%

2 968 KHALID HUSSAIN 4/5/1998 BASHIR AHMED RIFEQA BEGUM  KOTI OM 10TH 500 206 41.20%

3 1211 AMIR HUSSAIN 12/25/1997 AB QUADOOS SHAFIQA BEGUM  MUNDHAR OM 10TH 500 202 40.40%

4 1042 MOHD YOUNIS 5/17/1999 NAZIR AHMED RUBINA BEGUM  BERARRU OM 10TH 500 201 40.20% UNDER TRAINING

5 866 SURINDER KUMAR 6/1/1979 RAMESH KUMAR BIMLA DEVI  DEHRA OM 10TH 500 195 39.00%

6 548 SALMAN HAIDER 22/03/1997 MOHD HANIF HAJRA BEAGUM  BITOLA ST 10TH 500 192 38.40%

7 1298 IRFAN AHMED 3/1/1998 GH ALI SHEIKH MASHIRA BEGUM  KHELLANI OM 10TH 500 190 38.00%

8 1064 SHAHNAWAZ 25/10/1998 SHOKAT ALI RAJA BEGUM  KHELLANI OM 10TH 500 188 37.60%

WAITING LIST OF TOURIST GUIDE TRADE  (FREE SEAT)

SELECTION LIST OF TOURIST GUIDE TRADE  (FREE SEAT)
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S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 201 SOHAIL AHMAD 12/5/1998 ASHIQ HUSSAIN ATTU YASMEEN BEGUM ARNORA OM 10TH 500 357 71.40%

2 1330 ANOOP SINGH 2/12/1998 JASWANT SINGH BEERA DEVI BHELLA OM 10TH 500 CGPA (7.4) 70.30% CBSE BORAD

3 633 TAHIR IQBAL 4/6/1999 MOHD IQBAL SHAFIQA BEGUM BHABORE OM 10TH 500 351 70.20%

4 622 AQIB HUSSAIN 4/1/2002 MOHD YOUSAF ATRI BEGUM DHARYOUTH ST 10TH 500 336 67.20%

5 1152 FIDA HUSSAIN 2/20/2000 MANGTA WANI HAFIZA BEGUM PERSHULLA OM 10TH 500 334 66.80%

6 1081 SALMAN QAYOOM 9/10/1999 ABDUL QAYOOM BATT MAQSOODA BEGUM BIJARNI OM 10TH 500 333 66.60%

7 854 RETAK KUMAR 3/15/2001 RAJINDER KUMAR MAHINDRA DEVI DHULKHANKOTI OM 10TH 500 329 65.80%

8 807 MOHAMMAD YOUNIS 3/4/2002 NOOR DIN SHEIKH GULSHANA BEGUM MUNDHAR OM 10TH 500 328 65.60%

9 561 BHAWANI DEV MAN MOHAN 1/26/1999 PAWAN SINGH BHAGWANA DEVI KOTLI OM 10TH 500 324 64.80%

10 957 NADEEM AHMED 5/6/1998 MEHBOOB AHMED SHAFIQA BEGUM KENCHA OM 10TH 500 323 64.60%

11 673 BIPAN SINGH 2/2/1998 PARBHAT SINGH RANU DEVI KOTLI OM 10TH 500 321 64.20%

12 1036 SANTOSH SINGH 5/4/1995 ISHER SINGH THAKRI DEVI GADI OM 10TH 500 321 64.20%

13 1011 ASHWANI KUMAR 5/5/1998 SANTOSH KUMAR SHEELA DEVI RANKA SC 10TH 500 281 56.20%

14 151 MANOJ KUMAR 5/27/1991 KULDEEP SINGH BINDA DEVI CHAGSOO EX-SERVICE 10TH 500 281 56.20%

15 1266 MUZAFFER MANZOOR 11/1/1998 MANZOOR AHMED ZANIB KHATOON CHAWANARY ST 10TH 500 280 56.00%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 921 NASIR YOUSEF 2/26/1997 MOHD YOUSEF FAREEDA BEGUM BIJARNI OM 10TH 500 314 62.80%

2 840 DARSHAN SINGH 3/15/2001 SURJEET SINGH AMERIKU DEVI HUD OM 10TH 500 312 62.40%

3 141 KAFAYATULLAH 9/22/2000 ATTAULLAH BATT MASOODA BEGUM DHAL KHANKOOT OM 10TH 500 309 61.80%

4 412 AMAN RAINA 9/1/2000 SUBASH CHANDER LALITA DEVI KOTLI OM 10TH 500 309 61.80%

5 307 RAIES AHMED 2/2/2000 GHULAM AII PARAY SHAMEEMA BEGUM GADDYARI OM 10TH 500 307 61.40%

6 159 BRIJPAL SINGH 12/3/1999 SUNEET SINGH PIYARY DEVI KORRARA OM 10TH 500 307 61.40%

7 634 SAQIB HUSSAIN 4/17/1999 MOHD SHARIEF FATIMA BEGUM BHABORE OM 10TH 500 307 61.40%

8 671 ANKUSH SINGH 2/8/2001 RANJEET SINGH SURINDRA DEVI  PARYOTE OM 10TH 500 306 61.20%

9 356 MANDEEP SINGH 1/6/2001 MUNOSH KUMAR RESHMA DEVI SICHAL HALARAN OM 10TH 500 305 61.00%

10 539 DILBHADUR SINGH 3/21/2001 PAWAN SINGH ANAR KALI MUNDHAR OM 10TH 500 305 61.00%

11 271 RAHUL SINGH KATOCH 3/21/2000 KEWAL SINGH KATOCH MAYA DEVI BIJARNI OM 10TH 500 305 61.00%

12 280 AQUIB HUSSAIN 7/6/2000 SHAIR MOHD TASLEEMA BEGUM DHAR DODA OM 10TH 500 300 60.00%

13 571 SIARJIVAN SINGH 3/3/1998 DHARAM SINGH SUSHMA DEVI BHAGWAH OM 10TH 500 299 59.80%

14 455 AKSHAY KUMAR 6/1/2000 DOULT RAM PUSHPA DEVI UGAD OM 10TH 500 298 59.60%

15 442 BHAGWAN SINGH 4/20/2000 BIR SINGH RITA DEVI DHAR DODA OM 10TH 500 295 59.00%

16 739 KARAMVEER 2/12/1998 BRAM DEV BASANTI DEVI BIJARNI OM 10TH 500 295 59.00%

17 1199 DALEEP KUMAR 3/12/1999 HIM LAL SHARMA NEEMA DEVI BAGLA OM 10TH 500 294 58.80%

18 196 NEERAJ SHARMA 1/1/2000 PRITHVI RAJ SHARMA NEEMA DEVI GADETAR OM 10TH 500 291 58.20%

19 1577 MOHD ASHRAF 9/6/1999 ABDUL LATIEF LONE HANIFA BEGUM MALWANA OM 10TH 500 291 58.20%

20 260 NITAN KATOCH 11/26/1999 RAJINDER SINGH MEENU DEVI BIJARNI OM 10TH 500 287 57.40%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 307 WAHID MUSHTAQ 11/29/1998 MUSHTAQ AHMED TAHIRA BEGUM SHIVA OM 10TH 500 354 70.80%

2 760 BIPAN SINGH 2/2/1998 PARBHAT SINGH RANU DEVI KOTLI OM 10TH 500 321 64.20%

3 1037 SANTOSH SINGH 5/4/1995 ISHER  SINGH THAKRI DEVI  GADI OM 10TH 500 321 64.20%

4 925 NASIR YOUSEF 2/26/1997 MOHD YOUSEF FAREEDA BEGUM  BAJRANI OM 10TH 500 314 62.80%

5 749 ANKUSH SINGH 2/8/2001 RANJEET SINGH SURINDRA DEVI  PARYOTE OM 10TH 500 306 61.20%

SELECTION LIST OF ELECTRICIAN TRADE  (PAYMENT SEAT)

WAITING LIST OF ELECTRICIAN TRADE  (PAYMENT SEAT)

SELECTION LIST OF ELECTRICIAN TRADE  (FREE SEAT)

WAITING LIST OF ELECTRICIAN TRADE  (FREE SEAT)
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S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 353 AQUIB HUSSAIN 7/6/2000 SHAIR MOHD TASLEEMA BEGUM DHAR OM 10TH 500 300 60.00%

2 572 SIARJIVAN SINGH 3/3/1998 DHARAM SINGH SUSHMA DEVI  BHAGWAH OM 10TH 500 299 59.80%

3 1580 MOHD ASHRAF 9/6/1999 ABDUL LATIEF LONE HANIFA BEGUM MALWANA OM 10TH 500 291 58.20%

4 886 SAHIL SHARMA 3/5/1999 GIRDHARI LAL RAMKALI DEVI  BIJARNI OM 10TH 500 284 56.80%

5 1543 MOHD QZAFI 2/22/2001 FAZULLAH LONE PARVEENA BEGUM BRASSU OM 10TH 500 284 56.80% UNDER PROCESS

6 152 MANOJ KUMAR 5/27/1991 KULDEEP SINGH BINDA DEVI CHAGSOO OM 10TH 500 281 56.20%

7 828 AKIB KHAN 2/10/2001 NAZIR AHMED THARYA BEGUM  MALHORI OM 10TH 500 277 55.40%

8 1586 ASHFAQ AHMED 3/1/1998 NAZIR AHMED PADDER FARZA BEGUM DESSA OM 10TH 500 277 55.40%

9 364 SUNIL KUMAR 2/27/2000 BABU RAM RAM  DEVI  KULUHAD OM 10TH 500 276 55.20%

10 869 MUDASIR NABI 3/23/1993 GHULAM NABI SHAKEELA BEGUM  TANKI PURA OM 10TH 500 274 54.80%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 776 ANU DEVI 1/2/1992 KAKA RAM USHA DEVI  ARNORA OM/FEMAIL 10TH 500 310 62%

2 635 SAQIB HUSSAIN 17/04/1999 MOHD SHARIEF FATIMA BEGUM  BHABORE OM 10TH 500 307 61%

3 272 RAHUL SINGH KATOCH 21/03/2000 KEWEL SINGH KATOCH MAYA DEVI  BIJARNI OM 10TH 500 305 61%

4 574 SIARJIVAN SINGH 3/3/1998 DHARAM SINGH SUSHMA DEVI  BHAGWAH OM 10TH 500 299 60%

5 1357 HAROON RASHID 14/08/1990 RASHID RAMZAN BUTT SHARIFA BEGUM  THATHRI A/P DODA OM 10TH 500 298 60%

6 1201 DALEEP KUMAR 3/12/1999 HIM LAL SHARMA NEEMA DEVI BAGLA OM 10TH 500 294 59%

7 1424 MOHD ISHAQ 13/04/1999 ABDUL RAHIM JAMEELA BEGUM SARAK OM 10TH 500 293 59%

8 535 RAKSHA DEVI 25/03/2001 LEKH RAJ MAYA DEVI  SHAJA OM/FEMAIL 10TH 500 291 58%

9 1383 AMIT KUMAR 15/01/2001 NASEEB SINGH BIMLA DEVI KHELLANI SC 10TH 500 286 57%

10 718 SOHIL KUMAR 3/4/2000 HARI RAM BREHMAN SHARMA SILMA DEVI  KULUHAND OM 10TH 500 275 55%

11 1455 RAJESH SINGH 2/7/2000 RAM LAL SHEELA DEVI  NAGRI DODA OM 10TH 500 273 55%

12 373 SURJEET KUMAR 1/15/2001 TARA CHAND SHANKUTLLA DEVI  PARYOTE OM 10TH 500 265 53%

13 1305 ROSHAN DIN 18/03/1996 GUL MOHD  HAJAM FARIDA BEGUM BHAGWAH A/P BAJRANI OM 10TH 500 260 52%

14 858 YASIR AHMED SHEIKH MOCHI 16/04/1999 MOHD RAFIQ SHEIKH MOCHI ZAINFA BEGUM  AKRAM ABAD OM/ST 10TH 500 252 50%

15 479 SABA JAAN 3/1/2001 ABDUL RASHEED HAJRA BEGUM  BHABORE OM/FEMAIL 10TH 500 249 50%

16 1448 PARVEENA BANO 2/1/1998 ABDUL RASHID GANIE SAJA BEGUM GUNDNA OM/FEMAIL 10TH 500 245 49% STATE SUBECT UNDER PROCESS

17 1138 IFRA TABASUM ZARGAR 4/1/1995 GHULAM RASOOL ZARGAR SHAHIDA BEGUM  DODA OM/FEMAIL 10TH 500 238 48%

18 481 NADIA ISHAQ 15/02/1998 MOHAMMAD ISHAQ NASEEMA BEGUM  BHABORE OM/FEMAIL 10TH 500 235 47%

46 874 SANJEET SINGH 2/12/1998 SHANKER SINGH BIMLA DEVI  BIJARNI ST 10TH 500 180 36%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 748 NARESH KUMAR 6/5/1998 MIR CHAND NIRMILLA DEVI  DESSA OM 10TH 500 249 50%

2 836 RATTAN LAL 1/9/1998 PANJAB CHAND BHGWANTI  SHAMTHI SC 10TH 500 248 50%

3 965 LOKESHWAR SINGH 20/06/1997 SANSAR SINGH RITA DEVI  DHANDAL OM 10TH 500 247 49%

4 1452 MISBHA ANAYAT 21/11/1997 ANAYATULLAH HAJAM SHAMIMA BEGUM  BEOLI OM 10TH 500 235 47%

5 717 AKSHAY KUMAR 23/02/2001 SHADI LAL RUNI DEVI  KOTLI OM 10TH 500 233 47%

6 1278 YASIR FAROOQ 9/6/1997 FAROOQ AHMED ZAITOONA BEGUM  DHAR OM 10TH 500 232 46%

7 1369 ROHIT MANHAS 20/01/1999 DALEEP SINGH NEEMA DEVI  MALHORI OM 10TH 500 229 46%

8 1471 UZMA NAZ 3/9/1998 BARKAT ALI HAJAM SHABNUM BEGUM  BEOLI OM 10TH 500 226 45%

9 1388 SACHAN KUMAR 4/2/2001 MANOHARI SUSHILA KUMARI  HAMBAL OM 10TH 500 224 45%

10 1431 ABID HUSSAIN 1/1/1997 MOHAMMAD SHAFI ZARGAR NASEEMA BEGUM BAGLA OM 10TH 500 224 45%

11 754 BABLU KUMAR 2/13/1999 PREM LAL OM DEVI  HAMBAL OM 10TH 500 221 44%

12 617 MAHREENA TABASSUM 3/10/1999 RIAZ AHMED HAFIZA BEGUM  BHABORE OM 10TH 500 219 44%

13 505 PARUL DUBEY 4/18/2000 JUGAL KISHORE SUSHMA DEVI  RATHIAN OM 10TH 500 213 43%

14 1384 BENASH KUMAR 15/02/2001 JASSI RAM SAFFAIDU DEVI  KOTHI  SC 10TH 500 213 43%

SELECTION LIST OF I&CTSM TRADE  (FREE SEAT)

WAITING LIST OF I&CTSM TRADE  (FREE SEAT)
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15 611 NOVREENA RIAZ 5/5/1998 RIAZ AHMED HAFIZA BEGUM  BHABORE OM 10TH 500 211 42%

16 952 PAWAN KUMAR 4/3/1998 HARBANS LAL KALASHA DEVI  DARORI A/P KOTHI BALA OM 10TH 500 208 42%

17 919 SIKEENA BANOO 3/10/1998 ALI MOHD BUTT SAJIA BEGUM  DHARA OM 10TH 500 208 42%

18 944 RAYEES AHMED 4/2/1996 SHABIR AHMED ZAITOON BEGUM  CHAKA OM 10TH 500 203 41%

19 1427 SHAHNAWAZ 2/12/1992 GHULAM HUSSAN FATMA BEGUM  SHAMTHI OM 10TH 500 197 39%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 777 ANU DEVI 1/2/1992 KAKA RAM USHA DEVI  ARNORA OM 10TH 500 310 62%

2 1358 HAROON RASHID 14/08/1990 RASHID RAMZAN BUTT SHARIFA BEGUM  THATHRI A/P DODA OM 10TH 500 298 60%

3 594 KAJAL DEVI 10/5/2000 JANAK RAJ SHARMA BABITA DEVI KULUHAND OM. 10TH 500 254 51%

4 1389 SACHAN KUMAR 4/2/2001 MANOHARI SUSHILA KUMARI  HAMBAL OM 10TH 500 224 45%

5 755 BABLU KUMAR 2/13/1999 PREM LAL OM DEVI HAMBAL OM 10TH 500 221 44%

6 1385 BENASH KUMAR 15/02/2001 JASSI RAM SAFFAIDU DEVI  KOTLI SC 10TH 500 213 43%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 404 KULJEET KUMAR 3/20/1998 SHAMBU RAM NAINA DEVI  PAYROTE 9797717450 OM 10TH 500 189 38%

2 877  INDERJEET SINGH 3/10/1996 HANS RAJ PRIMA DEVI  BIJARNI A/P BHAGWAH 8493836741 OM 10TH 500 186 37%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 420 WASEEM AKRAM 21/06/2000 MOHD YOUSAF SHAKEELA BEGUM PRABBLE OM 10TH 500 352 70.40%

2 1153 FIDA HUSSAIN 20/O2/2000 MANGTA WANI HAFIZA BEGUM R/O PERSHULLA OM 10TH 500 334 66.80%

3 849 RETAK KUMAR 3/15/2001 RAJINDER KUMAR MAHINDRA DEVI DHULKANKOTE OM 10TH 500 329 65.80%

4 423  FURQAN AAMIL SHEIKH 20/11/1999 PERVEZ AHMED SHEIKH SHAMIMA BEGUM  SHIVA OM 10TH 500 323 64.60%

5 355 AQUIB HUSSAIN 7/6/2000 SHAIR MOHD TASLEEMA BEGUM DHAR OM 10TH 500 300 60.00%

6 573 SIARJIVAN SINGH 3/3/1998 DHARAM SINGH SUSHMA DEVI R/O BHAGWAH OM 10TH 500 299 59.80%

7 443 BHAGWAN SINGH 20/04/2000 BIR SINGH RITA DEVI DHAR OM 10TH 500 295 59.00%

8 1304 MOHD ISHAQ 13/04/1999 ABDUL RAHIM JAMEELA BEGUM SARAK OM 10TH 500 293 58.60%

9 1045 RABIA BANO 4/2/1999 MOHD RAFIQ SAFIRA BEGUM R/O KHELLANI OM/FEMAIL 10TH 500 292 58.40%

10 1243 SAYIMA BANOO 21/06/1998 IRSHAD AHMED BUTT TAHIRA BEGUM R/O PHAGSOO OM/FEMAIL 10TH 500 268 53.60%

11 608 SWARNA DEVI 12/4/1998 RATTAN LAL DARSHNA DEVI  KELOTH SC/FEMAIL 10TH 500 211 42.20%

12 1354 ANJANA DEVI 25/04/1997 THAKAR LAL CHANCHLA DEVI MALHORI OM/FEMAIL 10TH 500 190 38.00%

13 1077 PRIYA CHANDAIL 5/4/1997 RAKESH KUMAR REKHA DEVI  R/O KELOTH OM/FEMAIL 10TH 500 187 37.40%

14 1382 AMIT KUMAR 15/01/2001 NASEEB SINGH BIMLA DEVI R/O KHELLANI(BANJAR) SC 10TH 500 286 57.20%

15 873 SANJEET SINGH 2/12/1998 SHANKER SINGH BIMLA DEVI BIJARNI ST 10TH 500 180 36.00%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 430 NIAZ AHMED 14/04/1999 IRSHAD AHMED DAR ZAHIDA BEGUM  CHAKA OM 10TH 500 291 58.20%

2 1006 MASHOQ AHMED 18/05/2000 ABDUL LATIEF MOCHI AMEENA BEGUM  KULHAND OM 10TH 500 289 57.80%

3 1473 PARSHOTAM SINGH 2/2/2000 OMI CHAND BIMLA DEVI R/O BARRI OM 10TH 500 284 56.80%

4 771 JAVED AHMED 1/1/2000 SAB DIN FATIMA BEGUM R/O PERYOTE OM 10TH 500 281 56.20%

5 603 TAZEEM HUSSAIN 30/04/2000 MASOOD AHMED RAFIQA  BEGUM  UDHYANPUR OM 10TH 500 279 55.80%

6 1402 IMTIAZ AHMED 3/14/1991 MOHD IQBAL MALIK HANIFA BEGUM KOTI OM 10TH 500 274 54.80%

7 1426 AJAZ AHMED SEE 1/5/1997 RUSTUM SEE MARYAM BEGUM  UGAD OM 10TH 500 271 54.20%

8 419 NASIR HUSSAIN 2/2/1997 ABDUL QUYOOM SHAMEEMA BEGUM PRABBLE OM 10TH 500 270 54.00%

9 1208 MUDABIR UL ISLAM 25/02/1999 ABBAS HUSSAIN SHAH RAZIA BEGUM R/O UDYANPUR OM 10TH 500 260 52.00%

SELECTION LIST OF I&CTSM TRADE  (PAYMENT SEAT)

WAITING LIST OF I&CTSM TRADE  (PAYMENT SEAT)

SELECTION LIST OF MECHANIC COMPUTER HARDWARE TRADE  (FREE SEAT)

WAITING LIST OF MECHANIC COMPUTER HARDWARE TRADE  (FREE SEAT)
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10 1273 MUSHTAQ AHMED 29/05/1991 MOHD ANWAR KHANDAY HAJRA BEGUM R/O BAGLA OM 10TH 500 255 51.00%

11 580 BHARAT BUSHAN 4/3/1999 TARA MANI SUNITA DEVI BHAGWAH OM 10TH 500 251 50.20%

12 1106 MOHD IMRAN 8/10/1999 ABDUL QUYOOM SAMEENA BEGUM  GANOTA OM 10TH 500 242 48.40%

13 1135 ASIF ALI 2/2/2000 GHULAM ALI SHAKEELA BEGUM R/O PARSHOOLA OM 10TH 500 242 48.40%

14 1066 KHALID HUSSAIN 14/02/1996 SHOKAT HUSSAIN RAJA BEGUM R/O KHELLANI OM 10TH 500 234 46.80%

15 467 VINOD KUMAR 13/02/1999 SUDERSHAN SINGH JASODHA DEVI R/OTHANA DESSA OM 10TH 500 233 46.60%

16 1276 YASIR FAROOQ 06/09/1797 FAROOQ AHMED ZAITOONA BEGUM R/ODHAR OM 10TH 500 232 46.40%

17 666 SHEETAL SINGH 12/12/1993 RANJEET SINGH SHANTI DEVI  BIJARNI OM 10TH 500 229 45.80%

18 704 SUMIT RANA 1/6/2000 JUGDEEP SINGH RANA SHAKTI DEVI R/O PARYOTE OM 10TH 500 229 45.80%

19 1368 ROHIT MANHAS 20/01/1999 DALEEP SINGH NEEMA DEVI R/O MALHORI OM 10TH 500 229 45.80%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 1400 IMTIAZ AHMED 3/14/1991 MOHD IQBAL MALIK HANIFA BEGUM KOTI OM 10TH 500 274 54.80%

2 822 MUDDESSAR 8/7/1994 QUTAB DINE NAZIRA BEGAM MALHORI OM 10TH 500 213 42.60%

3 1114 MUZAFFER HUSSAIN 15/11/1997 MOHD HUSSAIN KHURSHIDA BEGUM KILHOTRAN OM 10TH 500 207 41.40%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 1396 MUSHARIF FAROOQ 8/10/2001 MOHD FAROOQ SAFIYA BAGUM JATHI OM 8TH 250 192 76.80%

2 1502 ABRAR AHMED 1/1/1999 GH.HASSAN SMT.TABEENA BRIRSHALLA OM 8TH 250 8.0 76.00% JNV

3 1116 ADIL HUSSAIN 5/26/2001 ABDUL MAJEED SHAFIQA BAGUM JATHI OM 8TH 250 188 75.20%

4 1206 ANKUSH PARIHAR 3/5/2000 SURESH PARIHAR ANNU DEVI BHELLA OM 8TH 250 188 75.20%

5 251 REPAN SINGH 1/1/1993 MEHAL SINGH KOUSHALYA DEVI MANDOLE 0M 8TH 250 176 70.40%

6 366 SUMAIR ISHAQ  10/10/1998 MOHD ISHAQ MALIK AURIFA KOUSAR BHABORE OM 8TH 600 408 68.00%

7 1117 GULSHAN RAFIQ 12/1/1993 MOHD RAFIQ BATT REBINA BEGAM PRABBLE OM 8TH 250 170 68.00%

8 599 SUMIT KUMAR THAKUR 6/9/1983 LEKH RAJ THAKUR GP FUND OFFICE TONDWA OM 8TH 500 332 66.40%

9 719 SLINDER SINGH 6/18/1993 RASAL SINGH ANAR DEVI BIJARNI OM 8TH 250 160 64.00%

10 296 SHABIR AHMED 2/9/2002 MOHD IQBAL BATT SHABNUMA BEGUM DESSA OM 8TH 250 159 63.60%

11 1509 NIKETA  DEVI 30/01/2000 OM RAJ LALITA DEVI SHIB NOTE SC 8TH 250 157 62.80%

12 431 INDER JEET SINGH MANHAS 1/1/1998 KALYAN SINGH KAMLA DEVI MUNDHAR OM 8TH 250 6.6 62.70%

13 320 ZAKIR HUSSAIN 14/11/1999 GULAM NABI MARYAM BEGUM GADHERER OM 8TH 250 156 62.40%

14 1178 ABRAR AHMED 12/21/1998 MODH HAMZA AMINA BEGUM CHAROTE OM 8TH 250 156 62.40%

15 1253 ROSHAN DIN 18/03/1996 GUL MOHD HAJAM FARIDA BEGUM BHAGWAH OM 8TH 250 149 59.60%

16 1162 DIKSHA DEVI 1/7/1998 MOHINDER SINGH NIRMALA DEVI KOTHRI OM 8TH 250 146 58.40%

17 761 BIPAN SINGH 2/2/1998 PARBHAT SINGH KOTLI OM 8TH 250 144 57.60%

18 1359 NITTAN KUMAR 11/10/1999 BEHARI LAL MANSA DEVI REHI SC 8TH 250 142 56.80%

19 495 SHABIR AHMAD 1/2/1999 GHULAM SHEIKH MURSA BEGUM BHAGWAH OM 8TH 250 140 56.00%

20 1228 AASIM JAVED 3/10/2001 JAVED IQBAL DUDHOTE OM 8TH 250 139 55.60%

21 667 AMIT SINGH 10/2/1996  KAN SINGH MUNDHAR OM 8TH 250 134 53.60%

22 955 AMIR HUSSAIN 1/3/1998 MOHD HUSSAIN NASEEMA BEGUM GHURAKA OM 8TH 250 134 53.60%

23 624 AQIB HUSSAIN 4/1/2002 MOHD YOUSAF ATRI BEGUM DHARYOUTH ST 8TH 250 133 53.20%

24 596 SHAHBAZ ASHRAF 6/5/1995 MOHD. ASHRAF BHABORE OM 8TH 250 133 53.20%

25 557 ADIL HUSSAIN 21/10/2000 GH MOHI UD DIN GULSHNA BEGUM KHELLANI OM 8TH 250 133 53.20%

26 897 MOHD WASIM 4/2/2000 MOHD IQBAL SHIVA OM 8TH 250 130 52.00%

S No. Form No. Trainee_Name* DOB Fathers _Name* Mother_Name* Address Category Qual. M. Marks M. Obtained %age Remarks
1 556 SHAKIR HUSSAIN 3/13/2000 MOHD AZAD PERMEENA BEGUM KHELLANI OM 8TH 250 130 52.00%

2 254 MOHD HANIEF 7/5/1991 ABDUL RASHID SHARIFA BEGUM MUNDHAR OM 8TH 250 129 51.60%

SELECTION LIST OF MECHANIC COMPUTER HARDWARE TRADE  (PAYMENT SEAT)

SELECTION LIST OF MASON (BC) TRADE (SELF FINANCING SEAT)

WAITING LIST OF MASON (BC) TRADE (SELF FINANCING SEAT)
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3 558 ASIF AHMED 4/14/2000 MOHD YOUSEF NAZIRA BEGUM GHURAKA OM 8TH 250 129 51.60%

4 220,,219 AFRIDI AKBAR SHAH 3/11/2000 MOHD AKBAR SHAH ASHRAFA BEGUM CHURAT OM 8TH 250 127 50.80%

5 488 DHARAM PAL  SHARMA 15/08/1997 KARAM CHAND GEETA DEVI MUNDHAR LOWER KASTIGARH OM 8TH 250 124 49.60%

6 1279 SUNIL SINGH 3/2/1999 RAJINDER SINGH NIBA DEVI MUNDHAR OM 8TH 250 124 49.60%

7 458 MANOJ KUMAR 7/1/1998 SHESH RAM SANJEET KOUR BHABORE SC 8TH 250 121 48.40%

8 762 PAWAN KUMAR 7/20/1999 GIAN CHAND RADE OM 8TH 250 118 47.20%

9 1503 ASHISH KUMAR 4/8/1998 SH KRISHAN LAL BIJARNI SC 8TH 250 118 47.20%

10 1352 AHRAZ AHMED 3/3/2001 GHULAM HASSAN BEGAMA BEGUM BHLAWANA OM 8TH 250 118 47.20%

11 211,,212 UMAR AKBAR SHAH 1/15/2001 MOHD AKBAR SHAH ASHRAFA BEGUM CHURAT OM 8TH 250 116 46.40%

12 1522 SHAKEELA  BANOO 5/4/1980 MOHD ABDULLAH SHEIKH MURSSA BEGUM SHIVA OM 8TH 750 339 45.20%

13 1121 SALASH SINGH 5/21/1996 ISHAR LAL ANAR DEVI DHANDAL OM 8TH 250 109 43.60%

14 712 DALVIR SINGH 6/3/1996 CHIN SINGH RANKA OM 8TH 250 108 43.20%

15 1319 SURJEET SINGH 2/21/1994 PANJAB SINGH JODHPUR OM 8TH 250 108 43.20%

16 215 AZIM ALI 6/4/2000 ALTAF HUSSAIN PARVEEN BEGUM KUTAYARA OM 8TH 250 108 43.20%

17 994 DANISH GHANI 4/25/1997 ABDUL GHANI RABIA BEGUM DODA OM 8TH 250 108 43.20%

18 401 MAJID HUSSAIN 2/22/2001 MOHD ISMAIL SHIVA OM 8TH 250 102 40.80%

19 901 SUNIL KUMAR 3/10/1998 DEV RAJ DARSHNA DEVI HAMBAL SC 8TH 250 102 40.80%

20 643 RAKESH SINGH 4/2/2000 ONKAR SINGH KASTIGARH OM 8TH 250 99 39.60%

M.S Manhas

No: ITI/D/2018/ADMISSION/   Superintendent

Dated  :   Govt. ITI Doda

  Errors & Omissions Accepted :                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

1. The List is Provisional and subject to alteration/modifications, as such no right accrues to any candidate to claim selection as a matter of right on the basis of inclusion of name in the list. The objections if any shall be submitted in the office of 

the undersigned alongwith valid proof within 7 (seven) days from the date of issue of the notification . No claim shall be entertained thereafter under any circumstances.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

2. All the Provisionally selected candidates are directed to report to this office  by or before 20-07-2018 To 28-07-2018  for admission as well as for deposition of fee alongwith the following documents in original with 3 sets of their attested 

copies failing which their candidature will be rejected and candidates  appearing next in the waiting list will be considered for admission. The waiting list  issued herewith shall remain  operative  w.e.f 30-07-2018 to 02-08-2018.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

List of documents to be submitted at the time of admission:-                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

i)   Academic Qualification Certificate and Marks card of Qualifying Examination and School leaving certificate.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

ii)  Permanent Resident Certificate                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

iii) DOB Certificate                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

iv) Five Recent passport size photographs                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

v)  Affidavit on Rs 10/- (ten) stamp paper duly signed by the first class Magistrate declaring that the candidate seeking admission  in the  particular trade                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

has not taken admission in any other institute, school/college or is not doing any kind of job in any organisation (Govt./Semi-Govt).                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

3. Counselling cum admission for left over vaccant seats ( if any ) will be held 04-08-2018.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

4. The candidate had to deposit the fee for payment seat/ Self Financing seat in addition to the usual fee.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

5. The class work shall start  w.e.f. 01/08/2018.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

Note:-  The Admission in the trade is subjected to the availability of the Instructor as well as  number of trainees admitted in the trade. 
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SELECTION LIST OF MASON (BC) TRADE (SELF FINANCING SEAT)

WAITING LIST OF MASON (BC) TRADE (SELF FINANCING SEAT)


